FORM PTO-1595 REI 10-27	7-2009
1-31-92 10 26- 99	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALBERT H. HALFF	Name: See Attachment A
	Street Address: <u>1 Villa Jardin</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	San Antonio, TX 78230
AssignmentMerger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security AgreementX_Change of Name	Individual citizenAssociation
Other	General Partnership
Execution Date: May 24, 2006 and May 26, 2006 respectively	Corporation State Other entity type) TRUSTS
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of th	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,372,725 5,425,883
	5,688,399
	6,080,309 OCT 2.5
	6,301,984
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: <u>Joseph J. Previto</u>	
Internal Address: <u>COLLARD & ROE, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_200.00
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Boulevard</u>	Enclosed
	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature	30/20/2009 DETRAL BODDEDD, COLLED IN
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.	d correct and any attached copy is a true
Joseph J. Previto	October 22, 2000
Vame of Person Signing Signature	October 22, 2009 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4
	PATENT

REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0040

HTTACH MISST A

- A. An undivided 50% to Albert Lee Halff and Henry M. Halff, Co-Trustees of the Residuary Trust established under Article VIII of the Last Will and Testament of Lee Benson Halff, Deceased, c/o Albert H. Halff, 1 Villa Jardin, San Antonio, TX 78230.
- B. An undivided 50% to Albert H. Halff, Trustee under Revocable Trust Agreement dated December 13, 2005, c/o Albert H. Halff, 1 Villa Jardin, San Antonio, TX 78230.

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

ALBERT H. HALFF, a resident of San Antonio, Texas and the owner of an undivided one half interest in and to the United States Letters Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer his said undivided one half interest to:

- A. An undivided 50% to Albert Lee Halff and Henry M. Halff, Co-Trustees of the Residuary Trust established under Article VIII of the Last Will and Testament of Lee Benson Halff, Deceased, c/o Albert H. Halff, 1 Villa Jardin, San Antonio, TX 78230.
- B. An undivided 50% to Albert H. Halff, Trustee under Revocable Trust Agreement dated December 13, 2005, c/o Albert H. Halff, 1 Villa Jardin, San Antonio, TX 78230.

The same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees and their successors to the end of the term or terms for which any patents have been, or may be, granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by said ALBERT H. HALFF if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0042

STATE OF TEXAS))SS.: COUNTY OF BELAR

On this 20 day of July, 2009, before me personally came ALBERT H. HALFF, to

me known, to be the person described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.



Barbara Johnson NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 10/26/2009